

Form WMSC-IR-1

## Washington Metrorail Safety Commission

### Agency/Department Information

Inspection Date	YYYY	MM	DI	D	Report Number	20201006-WMSC-RRD-1				
mspection bate	2020	09	25	5	Report Number					
Rail Agency Name	Washing Transit A	ton Metropo uthority	olitan Are	Rail Agency Department		WMATA-SAFE	Sub- Department		Fire marshal	
	Name				Email	Office Phone		Mobile Phone		
Rail Agency Department Contact Information							l I			
Inspection Location	K04 - Ballston-MU Station 4230 Fairfax Drive, Arlington, VA									

### **Inspection Summary**

Inspection Activity #	1	2	3	4	5	6
Activity Code	SAFE-GEN-RR					
Inspection Units	1					
Inspection Subunits	1					
Defects (Number)	33					
Recommended Finding	No					
Remedial Action Required <sup>1</sup>	Yes					
Recommended Reinspection	Yes					

### **Activity Summaries**

Inspection Activity #	1	Inspection	Subject	: K	(04 - Ba	llston-	MU Station			Activity Code		SAFE		GEN	RR
Job Briefing Employee Name/Title	N/A				Accompanied Inspector?		No	Out Brief Conducted	No	Time	N/A		Outside Shift	No	
Related Reports					Related CAPS / Findings										
	Ref Rule or SOP			OP		Standard		Other / T	Other / Title			Checklist Reference			
Related Rules, SOPs, Standards, or Other	International Fire Code				NFPA, IFC										
								See sub se	<mark>ctions below</mark>						
Inspection Location	Mair Trac	l Yard	d St	ation	n 0	CC	RTA Facility	WMSC Office	Office		e Tu	Tunnel		vated	N/A
inspection Location				X					Track Type			x			
		T-	I						From			То			
Line(s)	ne(s)  N/A  Track Number  N/A  Chain Marker and/or Station(s)			Station limits											

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> The rail transit agency must provide WMSC with the necessary evidence (e.g. maintenance work order system records, photos, documentation, records, data, or other evidence) to close out the Remedial Action. Closeout of Remedial Actions may also be subject to ongoing WMSC verification inspections to ensure corrections are sufficient and effective.

Inspector in Charge – Signature RR	D.	Date 10/06/2020
Inspector in Charge – Name Richard R. David	Inspection Team RRD WMSC	



# Form WMSC-IR-1

# Washington Metrorail Safety Commission

						Station limits	
Vehicles	Head Car Number	Number of Cars		#2 Escalators of	out of service (Main	Enterence).	
			Equipment	#20 FAAP show	wing a fire alarm tro	uble condition	
	N/A	N/A	Equipment	#23 Fire door i	not closing. Location	225	
		fire department connec			Number of Defect	ts	33
		eference: IFC 912.5 Corr		• • •			
		LNT Graphics Work Ord I: Open Follow-up Inspe	•	•	Recommended Fi	No	
		ors out of service Location			Remedial Action I	Yes	
	Reference: IFC 1031.2	Corrective Action: Repai	ir / restore escalato	r to service			
	_	rk Order #: Pending Dat	e Opened: 9/25/202	ODate Closed:			
		ction Date: 10/25/2020	-f	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		tions within the means eference: IFC 1031.2 Cor	-	•			
		o: PLNT. Work Order #:		_			
		: Open Follow-up Inspe					
		tions within the means	•	•			
		031.2 Corrective Action:	_				
		d To: CUSTODIAN Work l: Open Follow-up Inspe		•			
		tions within the means					
	Reference: IFC 1031.2 Corrective Action: Remove all items from the corridor						
	_	AN Work Order #: Pendi	25/2020Date				
		ip Inspection Date: 10/2 Ilation of trash and debr	E Cada				
		Corrective Action: Rem					
		rk Order #: Pending Dat					
	Open Follow-up Inspe	ction Date: 10/25/2020					
		al hazard Location: 205 (					
Description		nove trash, repair door a g Date Opened: 9/25/20					
	Inspection Date: 10/2	• . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ii rollow-up	Danaman dad D	-:	Yes	
		tions within the means	Recommended Re	einspection:	res		
		031.2 Corrective Action:	means of				
		/INT. Work Order #: Pen  : Open Follow-up Inspe	220				
		ilation of trash and debr					
		15.5.3 Corrective Action					
		o: PLNT. Work Order #: F	•				
		l: Open Follow-up Inspe					
		per use of extension cor FC 605.5 Corrective Action					
		ssigned To: PLNT. Work					
	9/25/2020Date Closed	l: Open Follow-up Inspe	ction Date: 10/25/2	020			
		g panel covers Location:					
		orrective Action: Replac er #: Pending Date Open					
	Follow-up Inspection I		eu. <i>3/23/202</i> 00ate	cioseu. Open			
		proved flammable finish	hes Location: 125 CN	ANT Field			
		: IFC 803.1 Corrective Ad					
	_	igned To: CMNT. Work (	_	•			
		l: Open Follow-up Inspectulation of trash and deb					
		: IFC 304.1 Corrective Ac					
		nkler coverage Assigned		-			



#### Form WMSC-IR-1

### Washington Metrorail Safety Commission

Pending Date Opened: 9/25/2020Date Closed: Open Follow-up Inspection Date: 10/25/2020 14.Item Found: Improper use of small appliances Location: 125 CMNT Field Office Code Reference: IFC 605.1 Corrective Action: Remove all small appliances Assigned To: CMNT. Work Order #: Pending Date Opened: 9/25/2020Date Closed: Open Follow-up Inspection Date: 10/25/2020 15.Item Found: Improperly installed AC Unit Location: 125 CMNT Field Office Code Reference: IFC 110.0 Corrective Action: Correctly install AC unit with drains Assigned To: SMNT. Work Order #: Pending Date Opened: 9/25/2020Date Closed: Open Follow-up Inspection Date: 10/25/2020 16.Item Found: Fire extinguisher improperly mounted Location: 125 CMNT Field Office Code Reference: IFC 906.2 Corrective Action: Correctly install / mount fire extinguisher Assigned To: PLNT. Work Order #: Pending Date Opened: 9/25/2020Date Closed: Open Follow-up Inspection Date: 10/25/2020 17. Item Found: Accumulation of trash and debris Location: Mechanical Room 109 Code Reference: IFC 315.5.3 Corrective Action: Remove all storage and debris Assigned To: PLNT. Work Order #: Pending Date Opened: 9/25/2020Date Closed: Open Follow-up Inspection Date: 10/25/2020 18.Item Found: Blocked fire extinguisher(s)Location: Communications Room 113 Code Reference: IFC 906.6 Corrective Action: Remove all items blocking fire extinguishers Assigned To: COMM. Work Order #: Pending Date Opened: 9/25/2020Date Closed: Open Follow-up Inspection Date: 10/25/2020 19.Item Found: Missing panel covers Location: Communications Room 113 Code Reference: IFC 605.6 Corrective Action: Replace missing panel covers Assigned To: COMM. Work Order #: Pending Date Opened: 9/25/2020Date Closed: Open Follow-up Inspection Date: 10/25/2020 20.Item Found: Fire alarm panel showing trouble Location: 113 Code Reference: IFC 901.6 Corrective Action: Eliminate troubles and restore system Assigned To: COMM Work Order #: Pending Date Opened: 9/25/2020Date Closed: Open Follow-up Inspection Date: 10/25/2020 21.Item Found: Fire doors blocked opened Location: Hallway 211 and Room 213 Code Reference: IFC 703.2 Corrective Action: Remove all non-approved hold open devices Assigned To: CUSTODIAN Work Order #: Pending Date Opened: 9/25/2020Date Closed: Open Follow-up Inspection Date: 10/25/2020 22.Item Found: Broken lighting Location: Stairway 123 Code Reference: IFC 605.1 Corrective Action: Replace missing light globes Assigned To: POWER Work Order #: Pending Date Opened: 9/25/2020Date Closed: Open Follow-up Inspection Date: 10/25/2020 23.Item Found: Fire doors not closing Location: 225 Code Reference: IFC 703.2 Corrective Action: Replace missing door closures Assigned To: PLNT. Work Order #: Pending Date Opened: 9/25/2020Date Closed: Open Follow-up Inspection 24.Item Found: Improper use of extension cords Location: 221 Code Reference: IFC 605.5 Corrective Action: Remove all extension cords Assigned To: PLNT. Work Order #: Pending Date Opened: 9/25/2020Date Closed: Open Follow-up Inspection Date: 10/25/2020 25.Item Found: Electrical hazard Location: Stairway 123 Code Reference: IFC 605.6 Corrective Action: Replace missing cover plate Assigned To: POWER. Work Order #: Pending Date Opened: 09/25/2020Date Closed: Open Follow-up Inspection Date: 10/25/2020 26.Item Found: Incorrect door locks Location: Stairway 123 Code Reference: IFC 1031.2 Corrective Action: Remove all locks on egress side of door Assigned To: PLNT. Work Order #: Pending Date Opened: 9/25/2020Date Closed: Open Follow-up Inspection Date: 10/25/2020 27.Item Found: Incorrect door locks Location: VK8 - Stairway Code Reference: IFC 1031.2 Corrective Action: Remove all locks on egress side of the door Assigned To: PLNT. Work Order #: Pending Date Opened: 9/25/2020Date Closed: Open Follow-up Inspection Date: 10/25/2020 28.Item Found: Damaged fire doorLocation:206 Code Reference 703.2 Corrective Action: Replace damaged fire door Assigned To: PLNT. Work Order #:



### Form WMSC-IR-1

### Washington Metrorail Safety Commission

|--|

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> The rail transit agency must provide WMSC with the necessary evidence (e.g. maintenance work order system records, photos, documentation, records, data, or other evidence) to close out the Remedial Action. Closeout of Remedial Actions may also be subject to ongoing WMSC verification inspections to ensure corrections

Inspector in Charge – Signature RRD.		Date 10/06/2020
Inspector in Charge – Name Richard R. David	Inspection Team RRD WMSC	